



## RESPONSE TO REQUESTS FOR MEDICAL INFORMATION RELATIVE TO FOOD PRODUCTS

With increasing frequency over the past few years, we at Maschio's Food Services, Inc. ("Maschio's") have received various requests from parents and other interested parties relative to both the ingredients of the food products we prepare and serve, and the medical significance of those food ingredients. Most of these requests for such information have come from interested parents/guardians who are concerned about their child's medical condition and the role that diet and nutrition plays.

We are pleased to assist inquiring parties to the maximum extent that we can, such as providing copies of our menus for the meals we prepare and serve. Please note, however, there are limitations on the responses that we can furnish. Below are several of Maschio's guidelines that may be helpful.

- Maschio's does not independently perform ingredient testing for the products we prepare and serve, nor are we required to by the terms of the agreement between Maschio's and your child's school district.
- Maschio's is happy to provide literature furnished by food manufacturers and/or suppliers we work with. To note, this literature is not independently verified and may or may not be accurate. Please note that we are unable to affirm the accuracy of that information or even suggest or recommend that it be relied upon by parents/guardians, school nurses, and/or school district representatives.
- Maschio's representatives are unable to provide medical or nutritional advice regarding the food products we prepare and serve. Accordingly, we are unable to provide any opinions or conclusions regarding the impact any such food product may have on any existing medical condition. Medical opinions or conclusions must be secured from the child's physician or other healthcare professional. These services are beyond the scope of the service which we provide to your school district.

We at Maschio's Food Services, Inc., remain committed to providing safe and nutritious meals for your child(ren) and we look forward to continuing to serve as a partner to keep your children safe.



# AdvancePierre™ Flame Grilled Beef Burger, 2.01 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 10000015320    GTIN CODE: 00880760017445

## Storage Method

Frozen

## Cook Method

Bake

Convection

- Handmade texture and flame grilled flavor with authentic char marks
- Fully cooked to allow for easy preparation - just heat from frozen
- Available for commodity reprocessing - USDA 100154 or 100155
- One 2.01 oz. fully cooked flame grilled burger provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat for Child Nutritional Meal Pattern Requirements.

## Ingredients

Ground Beef (Not More Than 20% Fat), Salt, Caramel Color.



## Serving suggestions

With a handmade texture and flame grilled flavor, these fully cooked burgers are a great option for any daypart. Serve with the condiments of your choice for a delicious entrée.

## Storage

SHELF LIFE	STORAGE	TEMP MAX	TEMP MIN
455 Days	Frozen	0 °F	0 °F

## Preparation

### Bake:

Conventional Oven From frozen state, bake in preheated 350°F conventional oven for 18-20 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 145°F.

### Convection:

Convection Oven From frozen state, bake in preheated 350°F convection oven for 9-11 minutes or until internal temperature reaches 145°F.

## Packaging information

MASTER CASE	
Gross Weight	33.5412 lbs
Net Weight	31.4 lbs
Cube	1.9812 ft3

### NUTRITION

## Nutrition Facts

ABOUT 250 Servings Per Container

Serving Size 56g

Amount Per Serving

Calories170

Daily Value % \*

Total Fat	14g	22%
Saturated Fat	6g	30%
Trans Fat	0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat	0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat	6g	
Cholesterol	40mg	13%
Sodium	85mg	4%
Total Carbohydrate	0g	0%
Dietary Fiber	0g	0%
Total Sugars	0g	

Protein10g

Vitamin A

0%

Vitamin C0mg

0%

Calcium

0%

Iron

6%

CN LABEL NUMBERS

090922

CN STATEMENT

ONE 2.01 OZ FULLY COOKED FLAMEBROILED BEEF STEAK BURGER PROVIDES 2.00 OZ EQUIVALENT MEAT FOR CHLD NUTRITIONAL MEAL PATTERN REQUIREMENTS. (USE OF THIS LOGO AND STATEMENT AUTHORIZED BY THE FOOD AND NUTRITION SERVICE, USDA 08-14).

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email [CustomerRelations@tyson.com](mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com).

Length	19.875 in
Height	13 in
Width	13.25 in
PALLET	
TI	7
HI	3

More about this item

Fully cooked, thick, juicy all beef burger.



**PRODUCT NAME:** FRNK RL 12 PK

**Ingredients:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of Calcium Propionate, Conditioner (Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono-Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Malted Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil), Guar Gum, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid And Phosphoric Acid (As Preservatives), Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Flour (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Salt).



Nutrition Facts	
12 servings per container	
Serving size 1 Bun 1.5 oz (43g)	
Amount per serving	
Calories	100
% Daily Value*	
Total Fat 1g	1%
Saturated Fat 0g	0%
Trans Fat 0g	
Cholesterol 0mg	0%
Sodium 170mg	7%
Total Carbohydrate 20g	7%
Fiber 1g	4%
Total Sugars 2g	
Includes 2g Added Sugars	4%
Protein 3g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 40mg	4%
Iron 1mg	6%
Potassium 30mg	0%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

**PRODUCT CODE:** 0183-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	12 PK
Unit Description	12 PK
Dough Type	
Product Group 1	REPACK BREAD
Product Group 2	HAMBS/ HOTS
Packaging Type	LOOSE

**Contains:** Contains Soy, Wheat.



The Information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Tri-State Buns suppliers.

Low Fat Free of Saturated Fat Free of Cholesterol Good source of Vitamin B-1

Baked by Tri-state buns

Created on 2/12/2014  
Modified on 1/18/2018



**PRODUCT NAME:** HAMB RL 4" PLAIN

**Ingredients:** Enriched Wheat Flour (Wheat Flour, Malted Barley Flour, Niacin, Reduced Iron, Thiamine Mononitrate, Riboflavin, Folic Acid), Water, Sugar, Yeast, Contains Less Than 2% Of Calcium Propionate, Conditioner (Diacetyl Tartaric Acid Esters Of Mono-Diglycerides, Wheat Flour, Enzymes (Contains Wheat), Ascorbic Acid (Vitamin C), Malted Wheat Flour, Soybean Oil), Guar Gum, Monoglycerides, Propionic Acid And Phosphoric Acid (As Preservatives), Salt, Soybean Oil, Wheat Flour (Calcium Sulfate, Enzymes, Salt).



### Nutrition Facts

12 servings per container  
Serving size 1 Bun 1.8 oz (51g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 120**

% Daily Value\*

Total Fat 1g 1%  
Saturated Fat 0g 0%  
Trans Fat 0g

Cholesterol 0mg 0%

Sodium 210mg 9%

Total Carbohydrate 23g 8%

Fiber 1g 4%

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 2g Added Sugars 4%

Protein 3g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0%

Calcium 48mg 4%

Iron 1mg 6%

Potassium 37mg 0%

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**PRODUCT CODE:** 0184-01

Unit Weight:	
Unit Dimensions:	
Shelf Life Refrigerated:	
Shelf Life Frozen:	
Fresh or Frozen	FRESH
Kosher:	PARVE
UOM	12 PK
Unit Description	12 PK
Dough Type	
Product Group 1	REPACK BREAD
Product Group 2	HAMBS/ HOTS
Packaging Type	LOOSE

**Contains:** Contains Soy, Wheat.

The Information listed above has been compiled from publications of the USDA and from data provided by Tri-State Buns suppliers.

Low Fat Free of Saturated Fat Free of Cholesterol Good source of Vitamin B-1

Baked by Tri-state buns

Created on 2/12/2014  
Modified on 1/18/2018



Conagra Foodservice  
222 W. Merchandise Mart Plaza, Suite 1300  
Chicago, IL 60654  
TEL: 402-240-4000

Quality Attribute Sheet for: **HEBREW NATIONAL Kosher Beef Franks 4-5 LB**

**UPC 7495618443**

**Ingredient Statement:** Beef, Water, Contains 2% or less of: Salt, Spice, Sodium Lactate, Paprika, Hydrolyzed Soy Protein, Garlic Powder, Sodium Diacetate, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavoring, Sodium Nitrite.  
**CONTAINS: SOY.**

Allergens	Contains	Soy,
-----------	----------	------

**Nutritional Information:**

Per serving:	1 Frank (57g)
Calories	170
Calories from Fat	140
	% Daily Value
Total Fat, 15g	23%
Saturated Fat, 6g	30%
Polyunsaturated Fat, 0.5g	
Monounsaturated Fat, 7g	
Trans Fat, 0.5g	
Cholesterol, 30mg	10%
Sodium, 520mg	22%
Total Carbohydrate, 2g	1%
Dietary Fiber, 0g	0%
Sugars, 0g	
Protein, 6g	
Vitamin A - Total	0 %
Vitamin C	0 %
Calcium	0 %
Iron	4 %

Product Facts	
Case Gross Weight	21 lbs.
Case Net Weight	20 lbs.
Case Volume	0.65 cu ft
Case Dimensions (L X W X H)	15.88 X 11.38 X 6.25
Pallet Tie X High	10X09 = 90
Shelf Life	100 Days
Storage Requirements	KEEP REFRIGERATED
Kosher	Kosher Triangle K-Meat
BE Disclosure	Product not subject to US National Bioengineered Food Disclosure Standard
Other	Gluten Free ,
Country of Origin of Finished Product	USA

Other GTIN #	
CS	10074956184432
EA	00074956184435
PAL	50074956184430

Sue E. Holbert, MS, RDN  
Food Safety Quality Customer Support  
[SpecsandInquiries@conagra.com](mailto:SpecsandInquiries@conagra.com)



## Description

Block and Barrel imperial beef franks by Sysco deliver premium flavor and quality with a proprietary spice blend. Cook these skinless franks on a roller grill, steam grill or char grill for best results. • Two 5-pound vacuum-sealed bags, 60 franks per case • Six franks per pound • Serving Size One Frank. • Fully cooked-ready to serve • Great for roller grill or char grill • Boil, grill, or steam • Keep frozen until ready for use • Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours prior to cooking • Labeled with Use By date • Case measures 11 inches long by 7.1 inches wide by 6.8 inches high

Block & Barrel Imperial

## Frankfurter All-beef 6 Per Pound 6 Inch

2/5 LB 1970888

## Description

Block and Barrel imperial beef franks by Sysco deliver premium flavor and quality with a proprietary spice blend. Cook these skinless franks on a roller grill, steam grill or char grill for best results. • Two 5-pound vacuum-sealed bags, 60 franks per case • Six franks per pound • Serving Size One Frank. • Fully cooked-ready to serve • Great for roller grill or char grill • Boil, grill, or steam • Keep frozen until ready for use • Thaw under refrigeration for 24 hours prior to cooking • Labeled with Use By date • Case measures 11 inches long by 7.1 inches wide by 6.8 inches high

## Ingredients

Beef, Water, Contains 2% Or Less Of Salt, Spices, Sorbitol, Sodium Phosphates, Paprika, Sodium Erythorbate, Flavorings, Sodium Nitrite.

## Free from

Does not contain obligatory allergens as listed in the regulations

## Organic claims

NA

## Attributes

Gluten-Free, Product Formulation Statement

**Nutrition Information**  
**210 Calories per serving**

**Serving size 1 Link Each (76g)**

<b>Total Fat 23g</b>	<b>29%</b>
Saturated Fat 11g	55%
Trans Fat	
<b>Cholesterol 45mg</b>	<b>15%</b>
<b>Sodium 790mg</b>	<b>34%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate 1g</b>	<b>0%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars	
Includes NA	
<b>Protein 8g</b>	<b>16%</b>
<b>Vitamin D NA</b>	
<b>Calcium NA</b>	
<b>Iron 0.54mg</b>	<b>4%</b>
<b>Potassium NA</b>	

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

**School Nutrition Information**

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 2.67 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 2.50 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

**Disclaimer:** This information is for reference only and not for documenting federal meal requirements. Please contact your Sysco representative with any inquiries related to school meal equivalency information.



**MARATHON ENTERPRISES, INC.**

Sabrett Item number: 1438

Nutritional Information:	<b>CN</b> Serving Size	100g Serving
Serving Size (oz.)	2.00	3.53
Serving Size (g)	57	100
Servings Per Case	96	
Calories	150	263
Calories From Fat	110	193
Protein (g)	7	12
Carbohydrates (g)	1	2
Fiber (g)	0	0
Total Fat (g)	13	23
Saturated Fat (g)	5	9
Trans Fat (g)	0	0
Cholesterol (mg)	30	53
Sodium (mg)	470	825
Sugar (g)	0	0
Vitamin A (% dv)	2	4
Vitamin C (% dv)	0	0
Calcium (% dv)	0	0
Iron (% dv)	2	4

\*Contains 0g Trans Fat or Zero added trans fats

**Product Title:**

Skinless All Beef Franks 8/1

**Ingredients:**

BEEF, WATER, SPICES, SORBITOL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: , SALT, CITRUS POWDER\*, CELERY POWDER\*, CHERRY POWDER\*, LIQUID SMOKE, BUFFERED VINEGAR\*(\* TO PRESERVE QUALITY)

**CN Statement:**

**CN ID Number: 093158**

This 12 lb. case provides 96 servings 2.00 oz each. Each 2.00 oz serving (by Weight) of Skinless All Beef Franks provides 2.00 oz (by weight) meat/ meat alternate for Child Nutrition Requirements. (use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA 07-13)

**Special Attributes :**

Certified Gluten Free  
SQF Level 3 version 7.2 certification  
Scoring 96 out of 100

**Allergens:**

No Allergens.

**Preparation:**

Keep refrigerated at or below 40 degrees Fahrenheit. Heat to internal temperature of 160 degrees Fahrenheit as measured with a calibrated thermometer.

**Product Specifications:**

UPC	074338014381	Case Cube	0.37
GTIN	10074338014388	TixHi	11x5
Case Pack	4/3 lb vacuum pack	Package LxWxD	6.5 x 18 x 2.75
Net Weight	12 lb	Shelf Life	70
Gross Weight	12.5 lb	Lead Time	14 days
Case Length	14.5	Minimum Order	0
Case Width	8		
Case Height	5.5		

**SABRETT**

One Sabrett's 2.00 oz. Skinless Beef Frankfurter provides 2.00 oz. equivalent meat for the Child Nutrition Meal Pattern Requirements. (Use of this logo and statement authorized by the Food and Nutrition Service, USDA, 09-13).

**UNCURED BEEF FRANK**  
NO NITRATE / NO NITRITE ADDED  
HICKORY SMOKE FLAVOR ADDED

**INGREDIENTS:** BEEF, WATER, SPICES, SORBITOL, CONTAINS LESS THAN 2%: SALT, CITRUS POWDER\*, CELERY POWDER\*, CHERRY POWDER\*, LIQUID SMOKE, BUFFERED VINEGAR\* (\* TO PRESERVE QUALITY)



Nutrition Facts	
Serv. Size 1 Frank (57g)	
Servings 24	
Calories 150	
Fat Cal. 110	
<b>Total Fat</b> 13g	<b>19%</b>
<b>Sat. Fat</b> 5g	<b>26%</b>
<b>Trans Fat</b> 0g	
<b>Cholest</b> 30mg	<b>10%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 470mg	<b>20%</b>
<b>Total Carb.</b> 1g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Dietary Fiber</b> 0g	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sugars</b> 1g	
<b>Protein</b> 7g	



KEEP REFRIGERATED



NET WT. 3 LBS. (1360g) DIST. BY MARATHON ENTERPRISES, INC. BRONX, NEW YORK 10454





## 2898997765 - Morningstar Farms Veggie Burgers Spicy Black Bean 39oz 4ct

A delicious meat-free meal for any diet, MorningStar Farms Spicy Black Bean Veggie Burgers are made with a savory blend of black beans, brown rice, onions, corn, and tomatoes for bold flavor and pleasing texture in every bite. With 69% less fat than regular ground beef\*, these vegetarian burgers provide a good source of protein (13g per serving, 19% of daily value). Made with Non-GMO soy and no artificial colors or flavors, they're a good source of fiber (contain 6g total fat per serving). Stock these convenient veggie burgers as part of a meat-free meal anytime. Ideal for quick lunch or dinner dishes and great for grilled plates, MorningStar Farms Spicy Black Bean Veggie Burgers are sure to delight vegetarians and meat-lovers alike. \*Regular ground beef contains 20g total fat per serving (93g). MSF Spicy Black Bean Burgers contain 6g total fat per serving (93g). MSF Spicy Black Bean Burgers contain 69% less fat than regular ground beef.. Spicy Black Bean Veggie Burgers deliver a savory combination of black beans, brown rice, onions, corn, and tomatoes for bold flavor and pleasing texture in every bite.

Brand: Morningstar Farms®



## Nutrition Facts

Serving size 1 burger (93g)

Amount per serving  
**Calories 160**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 6g **8%**

Saturated Fat 1g **5%**

Trans Fat 0g

**Cholesterol** <5mg **1%**

**Sodium** 440mg **19%**

**Total Carbohydrate** 18g **7%**

Dietary Fiber 5g **19%**

Total Sugars 2g

Includes 1g Added Sugars **2%**

**Protein** 13g

Vitamin D 0mcg 0% • Calcium 80mg 6%

Iron 2.1mg 10% • Potassium 350mg 6%

\* The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

## Ingredients

Ingredients: Water, Cooked Black Beans (Black Beans, Water), Cooked Brown Rice (Water, Brown Rice), Onions, Vegetable Oil (Corn, Canola And/Or Sunflower Oil), Corn, Soy Flour, Tomatoes, Onion Powder, Wheat Gluten, Egg Whites, Bulgur Wheat, Green Chiles, Calcium Caseinate (Milk), Cornstarch. Contains 2% Or Less of Spices, Tomato Powder, Tomato Juice, Salt, Garlic Powder, Natural Flavor, Soy Sauce Powder (Soybeans, Wheat, Salt), Jalapeno Peppers, Gum Arabic, Cooked Onion And Carrot Juice Concentrate, Citric Acid, Xanthan Gum.

## Case Specifications

GTIN	10028989977653	Case Gross Weight	10.40 LB
UPC		Case Net Weight	9.75 LB
Pack Size	4 / 39OZ	Case L,W,H	15.10 IN, 9.10 IN, 5.10 IN
Shelf Life	548 Days	Cube	0.41 CF
Tie x High	13 x 8		

## Preparation and Cooking

To prepare, heat in the oven (recommended) or microwave

## Serving Suggestions

These veggie burgers can be served in a variety of tasty ways; Try them on a bun with condiments, atop a salad, in a veggie burger bowl, or with ingredients such as fresh avocado, tomato and creamy sauces

## Product Features and Benefits

Spicy Black Bean Veggie Burgers deliver a savory combination of black beans, brown rice, onions, corn, and tomatoes for bold flavor and pleasing texture in every bite Place in the frozen entrée aisle or serve prepared alongside other lunch or dinnertime favorites; This item is a good fit for Lodging, Hospitals, B&I, Transportation, Colleges, Universities, Military, Caterers, and Restaurants Made with Non-GMO soy and no artificial colors or flavors, they're a good source of fiber (contain 6g total fat per serving) and a good source of protein (13g per serving, 19% of daily value). One, 9.7lb case of frozen, easy-to-prepare black bean burger patties; 48, 3.25oz patties; case measures 15.100 IN x 9.100 IN x 5.100 IN

## Packaging and Storage

Frozen

## Barcodes

Case Barcode



10028989977653

**Nutritional/Diet Claims:** Vegetarian, Kosher DAIRY OK  
Kosher Certification ([www.ok.org](http://www.ok.org))



# Tyson Red Label® Uncooked Breaded Homestyle Chicken Breast Patties, 3.2 oz.

PRODUCT CODE: 10383800928 GTIN CODE: 00023700025708

## Storage Method

Frozen

## Cook Method

Deep Fry

## Serving suggestions

Create the ultimate crispy chicken sandwich with Tyson Red Label® Homestyle Breaded Chicken Breast Patties served on a toasted bun with a selection of signature sauces from honey mustard to Cajun teriyaki to blue cheese. Serve atop a salad for an extra crispy crunch or feature in a variety of center-of-plate entrées.

## Storage

SHELF LIFE	STORAGE	TEMP MAX	TEMP MIN
365 Days	Frozen	0 °F	0 °F

## Preparation

### Deep Fry:

Appliances vary, adjust accordingly. Uncooked: For safety, product must be cooked to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by a thermometer. Deep Fry Preheat oil to 350°F. From frozen, place in a fryer basket, submerge in oil, and shake basket. Do NOT over pack product in basket. Cook the product for 5-5 1/2 minutes shaking the basket occasionally during cooking. For best performance hold product on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack, above 135°F in a dry heat environment.

## Packaging information

### MASTER CASE

Gross Weight	10.6362 lbs
Net Weight	10 lbs
Cube	0.6091 ft3
Length	11.75 in
Height	9.75 in
Width	9.1875 in

### PALLET

TI	17
HI	7

## More about this item

Tyson Red Label® Uncooked Breaded Homestyle Chicken Breast Patties feature a dense flour-based breading with black pepper flecks and a premium hand-dredged look for the classic homestyle quality customers love. Tyson Red Label® products were created to offer you a better combination of quality and performance with the most popular chicken forms and flavor profiles in tiered options that deliver the price points you need to thrive. You can count on the perfect balance of breading and flavor, the right textures and the perfect color to deliciously distinguish your dishes.

- Versatile homestyle breaded chicken breast patties can be used on sandwiches or in endless center-of-plate applications, providing great bun and plate coverage every time.
- Chopped and formed chicken patties provide consistent portion size and shape making it easy to cost estimate individual servings while providing patrons with consistency they can count on.
- No MSG and No Trans Fat delivers on the product qualities that are increasingly important to patrons.
- Breading is seasoned with visible pepper flecks and garlic to provide scratch made taste without added labor back of house.
- Dense, flour-based breading provides consistent texture and appearance every time which will keep customers coming back.
- Partially cooked product allows you to quickly add the finishing touch without added prep time.

## Ingredients

Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, onion powder, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, natural flavor. Breading set in vegetable oil.

## Allergens



Wheat

NUTRITION	
Nutrition Facts	
ABOUT 50 Servings Per Container	
Serving Size 90g	
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	230
Daily Value % *	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g	
Monounsaturated Fat 5g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 580mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 12g	24%
Vitamin A	0%
Vitamin C 0 mg	0%
Vitamin D 0 mcg	0%
Calcium 10 mg	2%
Iron 0.6 mg	4%
Potassium 150mg	4%
*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	
To inquire if a signed copy of the product formulation statement or Child Nutrition statement is available for this item, please contact the Tyson Foodservice Customer Relations Team at 1-800-248-9766. Or email <a href="mailto:CustomerRelations@tyson.com">CustomerRelations@tyson.com</a> .	



# Tyson Product Formulation Statement

Product Name: Uncooked, Homestyle Chicken Breast Pattie Fritters with Rib Meat Code No: 10383800928  
Manufacturer: Tyson Foods, INC Case/Pack/Count/Portion/Size: 10 LB / 48-52 / 1 (3.2 oz.) Pattie

## I. Meat/Meat Alternate

Please fill out the chart below to determine the creditable amount of Meat/Meat Alternate

	Description of Food Buying Guide	Ounces per Raw Portion of Creditable Ingredient	Multiply	FBG Yield	Creditable Amount *
Chicken	BONELESS CHICKEN W/SKIN IN NATURAL PROPORTION	1.80954	X	0.70	1.26667800
Total					1.26667800

\* Creditable Amount - Multiply ounces per raw portion of creditable ingredient by the FBG Yield Information

Total weight (per portion) of product as purchased 3.20 oz.

Total creditable amount of product (per portion) 1.25 oz.

(Reminder: Total creditable amount cannot count for more than the total weight of product.)

I certify that the above information is true and correct and that a 3.20 ounce serving of the above product (ready for serving) contains 1.25 ounces of equivalent meat/meat alternate when prepared according to directions.

I further certify that any APP used in the product conforms to the Food and Nutrition Service Regulations (7 CFR Parts 210, 220, 225, 226, Appendix A) as demonstrated by the attached supplier documentation.

Caroline Carter, RDN, LD

Registered Dietitian Nutritionist

Signature

Title

Caroline Carter, RDN, LD

7/20/2023

childnutrition@tyson.com / (479)290-4547

Printed Name

Date

Email / Phone Number

Tyson Foods, Inc. complies with all federal labeling and ingredient identification regulations and has prepared this statement to the best of its ability and knowledge in light of the regulations in effect as of the date this form was executed.

Products and ingredients do change. The user should always review Product Formulation Statements (PFS) for currency and request updated PFS as needed.



# Product Information

UNCOOKED HOMESTYLE CHICKEN BREAST PATTIE FRITTERS

Nutrition Facts	
50 Servings Per Container About	
Serving Size	1 Piece (90g)
Amount Per Serving	
Calories	230
% Daily Value *	
Total Fat 14g	18%
Saturated Fat 2.5g	13%
Trans Fat 0g	
Polyunsaturated Fat 6g	
Monounsaturated Fat 5g	
Cholesterol 30mg	10%
Sodium 580mg	25%
Total Carbohydrate 13g	5%
Dietary Fiber 0g	0%
Total Sugars 0g	
Includes 0g Added Sugars	0%
Protein 12g	24%
Calcium 10mg	2%
Iron 0.6mg	4%
Potassium 150mg	4%
* The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.	

### Ingredient Statement

Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates. BREADED WITH: Wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, onion powder, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, natural flavor. Breeding set in vegetable oil.

### Allergen(s) - Known to Contain

Wheat

### Equivalents

System ID	System Name	Equivalent
SAPMM	Old Tyson	038380-0928
SAP4MM	New Tyson	10383800928
KEYMM	Keystone Oracle Item Number	10383800928



000 23700 02570 8

038380 0928  
10383800928TYSON **RED** LABEL®**UNCOOKED  
HOMESTYLE CHICKEN BREAST PATTIE  
FRITTERS, WITH RIB MEAT**

**INGREDIENTS:** Boneless chicken breast with rib meat, water, seasoning [salt, flavors, maltodextrin, sugar, vegetable stock (carrot, onion, celery), garlic powder], salt, sodium phosphates, **BREADED WITH:** Wheat flour, water, salt, wheat gluten, leavening (sodium bicarbonate, sodium aluminum phosphate, monocalcium phosphate, sodium acid pyrophosphate), spices, garlic powder, onion powder, disodium inosinate and disodium guanylate, natural flavor, Breading set in vegetable oil.  
**CONTAINS: WHEAT.**

**PREPARATION:** Appliances vary, adjust accordingly.

**Uncooked:** For safety, product must be cooked to an internal temperature of 165°F as measured by a thermometer.

**DEEP FRY:** Preheat oil to 350°F. From frozen, place in a fryer basket, submerge in oil, and shake basket. Do NOT over pack product in basket. Cook the product for 5-5 1/2 minutes shaking the basket occasionally during cooking. For best performance hold product on a sheet pan, uncovered, with a wire rack, above 135°F in a dry heat environment.

**KEEP FROZEN****NET WT. 10 LBS**

LL#11736708

DISTRIBUTED BY: TYSON SALES AND DISTRIBUTION, INC.  
SPRINGDALE, AR 72762 USA  
©2023 TYSON FOODS, INC. 800-233-6332

**Nutrition Facts**

About 50 servings per container  
Serving size 1 piece (90g)

Amount per serving

**Calories 230**

% Daily Value\*

**Total Fat** 14g **18%****Saturated Fat** 2.5g **13%****Trans Fat** 0g**Cholesterol** 30mg **10%****Sodium** 580mg **25%****Total Carbohydrate** 13g **5%****Dietary Fiber** 0g **0%****Total Sugars** 0g**Includes 0g Added Sugars 0%****Protein** 12g **24%****Vit. D** 0mcg **0%** • **Calcium** 10mg **2%****Iron** 0.6mg **4%** • **Potas.** 150mg **4%**

\*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.

038380 0928  
10383800928TYSON **RED** LABEL®**Safe Handling Instructions**

This product was prepared from inspected and passed meat and/or poultry. Some food products may contain bacteria that could cause illness if the product is mishandled or cooked improperly. For your protection, follow these safe handling instructions.

**Keep frozen.**

**Keep raw meat and poultry** separate from other foods. Wash working surfaces (including cutting boards), utensils, and hands after touching raw meat or poultry.



**Cook thoroughly.** Keep hot foods hot. Refrigerate leftovers immediately or discard.



000 23700 02570 8